Marysville City Council Meeting

September 22, 2014 7:00 p.m. City Hall

Call to Order

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of the Agenda

Committee Reports

Presentations

- A. Sergeant Oath of Office
- B. Officer Oath of Office
- C. Employee Services Awards
- D. Volunteer of the Month
- E. Pride of Marysville Neighborhood Improvement Awards

F. Fire Study

Audience Participation

Approval of Minutes (Written Comment Only Accepted from Audience.)

1. Approval of the September 2, 2014 City Council Work Session Minutes.

Consent

- 2. Approval of the August 27, 2014 Claims in the Amount of \$580,989.14; Paid by Check Number's 94338 through 94500 with No Checks Voided.
- 3. Approval of the September 3, 2014 Claims in the Amount of \$615,669.57; Paid by Check Number's 94501through 94619 with No Checks Voided.
- 4. Approval of the September 10, 2014 Claims in the amount of \$1,122,576.68; Paid by Check Number's 94620 through 94758 with Check Number 92246 Voided.
- 5. Approval of the September 05, 2014 payroll in the amount \$1,525,210.06; Paid by Check Number's 28124 through 28181.

Marysville City Council Meeting

September 22, 2014 7:00 p.m. City Hall

Review Bids

Public Hearings

New Business

- 6. Consider Acceptance of the JAG Grant Awarded by the Justice Department for Police Department Expenditures.
- 7. Consider a **Resolution** of the City of Marysville Acceptance of a Gift Subject to Conditions.

Legal

Mayor's Business

Staff Business

Call on Councilmembers

Executive Session

- A. Litigation
- B. Personnel
- C. Real Estate

Adjourn

Special Accommodations: The City of Marysville strives to provide accessible meetings for people with disabilities. Please contact the City Clerk's office at (360) 363-8000 or 1-800-833-6384 (Voice Relay), 1-800-833-6388 (TDD Relay) two days prior to the meeting date if any special accommodations are needed for this meeting.